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Student​ ​Profile​ ​:​ ​2016-2017​ ​School​ ​Year 
Respondents​ ​by​ ​School 

Everett 68% 532 

John​ ​O’Connell 33% 256 

Total 100% 788 

 

Response​ ​Rate 

 #​ ​Responded Student​ ​Body Response​ ​Rate 

Everett 532 642 83% 

John​ ​O’Connell 256 356 72% 

Total 788 998 79% 

 

Grades  Gender 

6th 24% 190   % # 

7th 20% 158  Male 50% 369 

8th 20% 160  Female 50% 372 

9th 7% 59  Gender​ ​Non-Binary .5% 4 

10th 7% 59     

11th 10% 80  Race  

12th 7% 56  African​ ​American 8%  

   API 2%  

Ethnicity   Asian 8%  

Latino 57%   Mixed​ ​Race 29%  

    Native​ ​American 4%  

    White 14%  
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Feelings​ ​of​ ​Safety​ ​and​ ​Community​ ​at​ ​School 

Students​ ​were​ ​asked​ ​about​ ​their​ ​opinion​ ​of​ ​the​ ​environment​ ​at​ ​school. 
Although​ ​there​ ​are​ ​modest​ ​dips​ ​in​ ​ratings​ ​of​ ​school​ ​climate,​ ​overall​ ​the 
schools​ ​have​ ​held​ ​consistent​ ​across​ ​the​ ​past​ ​four​ ​years.  

 

 
 
 
 
School​ ​Improvement​ ​Grants​ ​at​ ​Everett​ ​and​ ​John​ ​O’Connell​ ​began​ ​in​ ​2010​ ​and 
ended​ ​in​ ​the​ ​2013-2014​ ​school​ ​year.​ ​MPN​ ​intervention​ ​at​ ​both​ ​schools​ ​began​ ​in 
2013-2014​ ​school​ ​year.  
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Students​ ​were​ ​asked​ ​about​ ​how​ ​supported​ ​they​ ​feel​ ​by​ ​adults​ ​at 
school. 

 

 

In​ ​2015​ ​and​ ​2016,​ ​students​ ​were​ ​asked​ ​about​ ​bullying.​ ​In​ ​2017,​ ​2​ ​new 
additional​ ​questions​ ​were​ ​added.  
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Adult​ ​Support​ ​in​ ​Bullying​ ​since​ ​2015 
When​ ​I​ ​experience​ ​or​ ​hear​ ​about​ ​bullying​ ​from 
a​ ​peer,​ ​I​ ​tell​ ​an​ ​adult​ ​at​ ​school 2015 2016 2017 

All​ ​Schools 31% 29% 44% 

Everett​ ​Middle​ ​School N/A 41% 48% 

John​ ​O’Connell​ ​High​ ​School 31%- 29% 34% 

 

 
2017​ ​Bullying​ ​Questions 

 
All 
Students 

Everett 
Middle 

John 
O’Connel
l 

When​ ​I​ ​experience​ ​or​ ​hear​ ​about​ ​bullying,​ ​I​ ​tell​ ​an 
adult​ ​at​ ​school 

44% 48% 34% 

When​ ​I​ ​experience​ ​or​ ​hear​ ​about​ ​cyber​ ​bullying,​ ​I 
tell​ ​an​ ​adult​ ​at​ ​school 

41% 45% 33% 

When​ ​I​ ​talk​ ​with​ ​an​ ​adult​ ​about​ ​bullying,​ ​I​ ​feel 
like​ ​they​ ​understand​ ​me​ ​and​ ​do​ ​something​ ​to 
help​ ​me 

55% 57% 50% 
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Other​ ​students​ ​at​ ​school​ ​rarely​ ​ever​ ​hit​ ​or​ ​push 
me​ ​when​ ​they​ ​are​ ​not​ ​just​ ​playing​ ​around​ ​or 
spread​ ​mean​ ​rumors​ ​or​ ​lies​ ​about​ ​me 

54% 52% 60% 
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Academic​ ​Support​ ​at​ ​home 
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Plans​ ​for​ ​College​ ​and​ ​Work​ ​after​ ​High​ ​School 
*Note:​ ​in​ ​2014​ ​and​ ​2015,​ ​college​ ​and​ ​career​ ​plans​ ​were​ ​asked​ ​as​ ​a​ ​single​ ​question,​ ​where 
students​ ​could​ ​select​ ​that​ ​they​ ​plan​ ​to​ ​a)​ ​attend​ ​a​ ​4​ ​year​ ​college​ ​full​ ​time,​ ​b)​ ​attend​ ​2​ ​year 
college​ ​full​ ​time,​ ​c)​ ​work​ ​full​ ​time​ ​or​ ​d)​ ​work​ ​full-time​ ​and​ ​go​ ​to​ ​school.​ ​In​ ​2016,​ ​these​ ​questions 
were​ ​disaggregated,​ ​so​ ​that​ ​students​ ​were​ ​asked​ ​one​ ​question​ ​about​ ​their​ ​academic​ ​plans​ ​and 
a​ ​second​ ​question​ ​about​ ​their​ ​employment​ ​plans. 

 

Plans​ ​to​ ​attend​ ​college​ ​after​ ​high​ ​school 

 2014 2015 2016 2017 

4​ ​year​ ​College​ ​Full-time 56% 49% 54% 57% 

2​ ​year​ ​college​ ​/​ ​vocational​ ​training​ ​full​ ​time 14% 12% 16% 15% 

I​ ​don't​ ​know/I​ ​do​ ​not​ ​plan​ ​to​ ​attend​ ​college * * 30% 27% 

Everett​ ​Middle​ ​School 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Attend​ ​4​ ​year​ ​College​ ​Full-time 54% 54% 54% 57% 
2​ ​year​ ​college​ ​/​ ​vocational​ ​training​ ​full​ ​time 13% 11% 16% 13% 
I​ ​don't​ ​know/I​ ​do​ ​not​ ​plan​ ​to​ ​attend​ ​college * * 30% 29% 
John​ ​O’Connell​ ​High​ ​School 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Attend​ ​4​ ​year​ ​College​ ​Full-time 58% 47% 54% 58% 
2​ ​year​ ​college​ ​/​ ​vocational​ ​training​ ​full​ ​time 13% 11% 22% 18% 
I​ ​don't​ ​know/I​ ​do​ ​not​ ​plan​ ​to​ ​attend​ ​college * * 28% 24% 
 
 
 
 
Plans​ ​to​ ​work​ ​after​ ​high​ ​school 
 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Work​ ​Full​ ​time * * 20% 20% 
Work​ ​part​ ​time * * 45% 46% 

Don't​ ​plan​ ​to​ ​work * * 7% 5% 

Don't​ ​know * * 30% 29% 

Everett​ ​Middle​ ​School 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Work​ ​Full​ ​time * * 20% 19% 
Work​ ​part​ ​time * * 44% 47% 
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Don't​ ​plan​ ​to​ ​work * * 5% 4% 

Don't​ ​know * * 31% 30% 

John​ ​O’Connell​ ​High​ ​School 2014 2015 2016 2017 
Work​ ​Full​ ​time * * 20% 21% 
Work​ ​part​ ​time * * 46% 45% 

Don't​ ​plan​ ​to​ ​work * * 6% 8% 

Don't​ ​know * * 28% 27% 
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Perceived​ ​Barriers​ ​to​ ​attending​ ​College 

Students​ ​were​ ​asked​ ​to​ ​identify​ ​factors​ ​that​ ​they​ ​felt​ ​may​ ​prevent​ ​them 
from​ ​attending​ ​college.​ ​The​ ​cost​ ​of​ ​attending​ ​college​ ​is​ ​consistently 
identified​ ​as​ ​a​ ​barrier​ ​a​ ​majority​ ​of​ ​students​ ​across​ ​years​ ​and​ ​across 
schools.  
Barriers​ ​to​ ​Attending​ ​College 
 2015 2016 2017 
Not​ ​feeling​ ​academically​ ​prepared --- --- 39% 

Not​ ​having​ ​enough​ ​money​ ​to​ ​pay​ ​for​ ​school 48% 39% 44% 

Not​ ​having​ ​worked​ ​hard​ ​in​ ​school 23% 26% --- 

Not​ ​having​ ​enough​ ​information​ ​about​ ​how​ ​to 
apply 

22% 17% 23% 

Not​ ​having​ ​attended​ ​a​ ​good​ ​high​ ​school 12% 11% --- 

Needing​ ​to​ ​help​ ​at​ ​home 11% 14% 16% 

Not​ ​speaking​ ​English​ ​well 9% 11% 12% 

Everett​ ​Middle​ ​School 2015 2016 2017 
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Not​ ​feeling​ ​academically​ ​prepared --- --- 38% 

Not​ ​having​ ​enough​ ​money​ ​to​ ​pay​ ​for​ ​school 41% 34% 39% 
Not​ ​having​ ​worked​ ​hard​ ​in​ ​school 18% 25% --- 
Not​ ​having​ ​enough​ ​information​ ​about​ ​how​ ​to 
apply 

24% 18% 23% 

Not​ ​having​ ​attended​ ​a​ ​good​ ​high​ ​school 11% 10% --- 

Needing​ ​to​ ​help​ ​at​ ​home 10% 14% 15% 

Not​ ​speaking​ ​English​ ​well 10% 12% 13% 

John​ ​O’Connell​ ​High​ ​School 2015 2016 2017 

Not​ ​feeling​ ​academically​ ​prepared --- --- 42% 

Not​ ​having​ ​enough​ ​money​ ​to​ ​pay​ ​for​ ​school 58% 51% 54% 

Not​ ​having​ ​worked​ ​hard​ ​in​ ​school 30% 29% --- 

Not​ ​having​ ​enough​ ​information​ ​about​ ​how​ ​to 
apply 

19% 14% 23% 

Not​ ​having​ ​attended​ ​a​ ​good​ ​high​ ​school 13% 15% --- 

Needing​ ​to​ ​help​ ​at​ ​home 13% 14% 17% 

Not​ ​speaking​ ​English​ ​well 9% 10% 9% 

Some​ ​students​ ​identified​ ​their​ ​own​ ​reasons 

Everett​ ​:  
Missing​ ​Family​ ​and​ ​being​ ​away​ ​from​ ​home​ ​(4​ ​students) 
Not​ ​doing​ ​well​ ​enough​ ​in​ ​school​ ​or​ ​on​ ​standardized​ ​tests​ ​(4) 
Not​ ​interested​ ​in​ ​college​ ​(3) 
Not​ ​getting​ ​accepted​ ​to​ ​college​ ​(3) 
Facing​ ​social​ ​issues​ ​in​ ​college​ ​(2) 

John​ ​O’Connell:  
Not​ ​knowing​ ​what​ ​to​ ​study​ ​(2) 
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Perceived​ ​barriers​ ​by​ ​grade 
In​ ​high​ ​school,​ ​perception​ ​of​ ​barriers​ ​peaks​ ​for​ ​10th​ ​grade​ ​students,​ ​and​ ​appears 
to​ ​relax​ ​for​ ​students​ ​as​ ​they​ ​rise​ ​through​ ​11th​ ​and​ ​12th​ ​grade.​ ​​ ​Patterns​ ​across 
grades​ ​are​ ​less​ ​consistent​ ​for​ ​the​ ​middle​ ​school​ ​students.  

 



03â
 

Knowledge​ ​about​ ​factors​ ​influencing​ ​college​ ​attendance 

Students​ ​were​ ​presented​ ​with​ ​a​ ​predetermined​ ​set​ ​of​ ​factors 
associated​ ​with​ ​college​ ​eligibility​ ​and​ ​asked​ ​to​ ​rate​ ​each​ ​according​ ​to 
how​ ​important​ ​these​ ​factors​ ​were​ ​in​ ​determining​ ​their​ ​chances​ ​of 
attending​ ​the​ ​college​ ​of​ ​their​ ​choice.  

 
 




